1
4
2
2
5
6
7
3

SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
43
HOW TO ORDER
NA NFPA	101,	IBC,	IFC,	UBC	Compliant
•  Field selectable 1� or �� second exit delay and 1
or 2 second nuisance delay
•  Field selectable automatic or manual power�up
after power loss or emergency release
•  Manual Reset
NC NFPA	101,	IBC,	IFC,	UBC,	CBC	(OSHPD)
Compliant
• Fixed 1� second exit delay
• Field selectable � or 1 second nuisance delay
• Fixed manual power�up after power loss or
emergency release
• Manual Reset
ND &
NH
NFPA	101,	IBC,	IFC,	UBC
• 5D � Fixed 1� second exit delay and field
selectable 0 or 1 second nuisance delay
• 5H � Fixed �� second exit delay and field
selectable 0 or 1 second nuisance delay
• Field selectable automatic or manual power�up
after emergency release
• Manual Reset
BD	&
BH
BOCA	Building	Code
• BD – Fixed 15 second exit delay
• BH – Fixed 30 second exit delay
• Field selectable 0 or 1 second nuisance delay
• Field selectable automatic or manual power-up after
emergency release
• Manual or Auto Reset 30 seconds after door closure.
Auto reset is retriggered if door opens before 30
seconds
BC City	of	Chicago	Building	code
• Fixed 1� second exit delay
• Fixed � second nuisance delay
• Field selectable automatic or manual power�up
after emergency release
• Manual or Auto Reset �� seconds after door
closure. Auto reset is retriggered if door opens
before 30 seconds
2| SPECIFY OPERATION MODE
K Built in key switch.  Provides 1-30 second timed bypass,
sustained bypass and alarm reset (standard).
P Built in reset push switch. Available with NFPA (NA) only.
L Less key or push switch
3| SPECIFY BUILT-IN RESET AND CONTROL
5| SPECIFY LOCK OPTIONS
E   Energy Saver
1200 lbs holding force, low power consumption.
See page 41 for full electrical specifications
D			Door	Position	Status
Provides remote monitoring of the door open or closed status
and indicates the door has actually been opened for egress after
alarm activation. (Specify 2 for tandem)
B			Magnetic	Bond	Alert	Sensor
Indicates locked with full holding power or unlocked, reduced
holding power, tampering or foreign material between the
electromagnet and armature. (Specify 2 for tandem)
A			Anti-tamper	Switch
Detects attempt to remove the access cover. (Specify 2 for tandem)
Anodized Finishes
V 628 Aluminum (standard)
Y 335 Black
Special Plated Finishes
P 625 Bright Chrome
Q 626 Dull Chrome
4| SPECIFY FINISH
1511S   Single, For use with single doors

1| SPECIFY MODEL
1581S  Mini Delayed Egress Exit Check®
HOW TO ORDER
3| SPECIFY FINISH
Anodized Finishes
V Aluminum (standard)
Y Black anodized
Painted Finishes
C Bright Brass powder coat
D   Dull Brass powder coat
X Dark bronze powder coat
Plated Finishes (special order)
P Bright chrome
Q Dull chrome
D Door position status
B Magnetic bond sensor
4| SPECIFY STATUS OUTPUTS (OPTIONAL)
Select Reset Station for NC, NH and ND functions
5| SPECIFY RESET AND CONTROL DEVICE
918   EntryCheck Digital Keypad, 500 user codes -
Keyless Reset - manual power up - bypass
728   Key Switch, 2 keys, 1 gang - Reset - manual
power up - sustained bypass
728L3   Key Switch, 2 keys, 1 gang, LED status
indicator - Reset - manual power up -
sustained bypass
702R   Separate wall mount reset key switch
assembly, MO SPDT dry contact, 6 amp @
30VDC max., accepts standard 1-1/8” to
1-1/4” (Mortise key cylinder not included)
101-1AK  Key switch assembly, 2 gang, LED status
indicator, less cylinder - Reset - manual
power up - sustained bypass
101-4AM  Four station remote annunciator
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  1581S  ND  K  V  D
see also page page 55 for more accessories
If no Operation Mode is specified,
ND is the SDC Standard Supplied Code Setting
SEE PAGE 99 FOR DELAYED EGRESS EXIT DEVICE
Locking Devices
Locking Devices
Delayed Egress
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
50
APPLICATION
IP Network AC
Mains
602RF   1 Amp, 12/24 VDC
Class 2 Output
Power Supply
 see page 239
IPPro   IP-based
Access Control
Controller
see page 147
920   Wiegand
IPRW Access Control
Keypad or Reader
 see page 155
and page 151
EA100   Visual Exit Annunciator
 see page 277
De
lay
ed
 E
gr
es
s
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
51
The integral verbal message, digital countdown display and sign

1575DEU
1576DEU
HOW TO ORDER
3| SPECIFY MAGNETIC LOCK WITH INTEGRATED
ACTIVATION SENSOR (SPECIFY TWO FOR PAIR OF
DOORS)
1| SPECIFY MODDEL (ONE PER OPENING)
NA NFPA 101, IBC and IFC Compliant
Field selectable:
15 or 30 second exit delay, 1 or 2 second nuisance
delay
Field selectable automatic or manual power-up after
emergency release
ND UBC, California Building Code, OSHPD, NFPA 101,
IBC & IFC Compliant
15 second fixed exit delay, 2 second nuisance delay.
Field selectable manual power up after emergency
release for California and OSHPD compliance
NH IBC, IFC, NFPA 101 Compliant
30 second fixed exit delay, 2 second nuisance delay
NC CBC Compliant
15 second fixed exit delay, 2 second nuisance delay,
power up unlocked fixed
BD BOCA National Building Code Compliant
15 second fixed exit delay, 1 second nuisance delay,
auto reset 30 seconds after door closure
BH BOCA National Building Code Compliant
30 second fixed exit delay, 1 second nuisance delay,
auto reset 30 second after door closure
2| SPECIFY OPERATION MODE
1511DEV  Single, 1650 lbs holding force,
670/350 mA @12/24VDC
1571DEV   Single, 1200 lbs holding force,  Energy Saver,
250/125 mA @12/24VDC
1581DEV   Single, 650 lbs holding force,
440/220 mA @12/24VDC
Outdoor	Locks
1575DEU   Single outdoor magnetic lock with
magnetic bond sensor
1576DEU   Single face drilled outdoor magnetic lock
with magnetic bond sensor
4| SPECIFY MAGNETIC LOCK FINISH
Anodized Finishes
V Aluminum (standard)
Y Black anodized
Painted Finishes
X Dark bronze powder coat
5| SPECIFY MONITORING (OPTIONAL)
D Door Position Sensor:  Indicates door open and
door closed. Specify two for double doors
(not available with 1581, 1575 and 1576)
SPDT Dry, 250 mA @ 30VDC.
B Magnetic Bond Sensor:  Indicates locked and
unlocked, low holding power, tampering and
obstruction between armature and magnetic
core. Specify (2) for double doors (1581DE
SPST only)
1575DE-ZB Inswing mounting bracket for 1576DEU
101-1AK Outdoor reset with LED and audible
annunciator, 2-gang outdoor box required
101-SPSN Remote Single Gang Annunciator with
speaker and 80db tone. Duplicates ExitCheck
alternating voice message and tone.
DEC-J 3-gang interior surface mount box
for 101-DE
SHD-J Shroud for surface mount box
DEC-J outdoor use
101-DE       Wall mount controller with keypad
control and reset
101-KDE    Wall mount controller with both key
switch and keypad control and reset
ACCESSORIES